
	
		
		
		
			
				
					
					
    



					
		
				
					

					Home
				
			
	
				
					

					Random
				
			
	
				
					

					Nearby
				
			


		
				
					

					Log in
				
			


		
				
					

					Settings
				
			


		
				
					

					Donate
				
			


		
				
					
					About Wikimedia Commons
				
			
	
				
					
					Disclaimers
				
			





					
				
				
					
						


						
					
				

					
				
					
					
				

				
	    
Search
	


		
					
				
			

		
		
			
			

			

			
			
				
					File:Carpathian Ruthenia WDL10019.pdf

					

				

				
		
				
				    
Language
				
		
	
				
				    
Watch
				
		
	
				
				    
Edit
				
		




				

			

			
					File
	File history
	File usage on Commons
	Metadata

Size of this JPG preview of this PDF file: 385 × 599 pixels. Other resolutions: 154 × 240 pixels | 308 × 480 pixels | 493 × 768 pixels | 658 × 1,024 pixels | 2,410 × 3,750 pixels.


Go to page 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

 

next page →
next page →

Original file (2,410 × 3,750 pixels, file size: 4 MB, MIME type: application/pdf, 24 pages)



File information
Structured data



Captions
Captions
EnglishAdd a one-line explanation of what this file represents


Summary

    
edit







	Title	

Русский:  Подкарпатская Русь

Français :  Ruthénie subcarpatique

English:  Subcarpathian Ruthenia

中文：喀尔巴阡-鲁塞尼亚

Português:  Rutênia dos Cárpatos

العربية:  روثينيا الكارباتية

Español:  Rutenia subcarpática


	Description	

Русский:  Этот альбом, опубликованный, вероятно, около 1920 г., содержит 20 фотографий с видами Подкарпатской Руси. Большая часть этого гористого края до Первой мировой войны принадлежала Австро-Венгрии, а в 1919 г. он вошел в состав нового чехословацкого государства. Сегодня самая крупная часть Подкарпатской Руси образует Закарпатскую область западной Украины, а меньшие части принадлежат Словакии и Польше. На фотографиях изображены деревянные церкви, характерные для униатского христианства (сочетание римского католицизма и православных обрядов), в которое большинство русинов обратилось из восточного православия в середине XVII века. На фотографиях в цветном тоне сепия в альбоме также изображены виды сел, крестьяне в национальной одежде, местные керамические изделия и пейзажи края. Надписи сделаны на русском и чешском языках. Дата и место издания не приведены.

Français :  Cet album, probablement publié en 1920 environ, contient 20 photographies de scènes de la Ruthénie subcarpatique. Cette région montagneuse, qui faisait essentiellement partie de l'Autriche-Hongrie avant la Première Guerre mondiale, fut intégrée au nouvel État tchécoslovaque en 1919. Aujourd'hui, la majeure partie de la Ruthénie subcarpatique forme l'oblast de Transcarpatie, dans l'ouest de l'Ukraine, avec des terres plus petites en Slovaquie et en Pologne. Les photographies présentent des églises en bois, éléments majeurs dans la pratique du christianisme uniate (combinant catholicisme romain et rite oriental), auquel la plupart des Ruthéniens orthodoxes orientaux se convertirent au milieu du XVIIe siècle. Les images sépia de l'album montrent également des scènes de village, des paysans en costume folklorique, des poteries de fabrication locale et des paysages de la région. Les légendes apparaissent en russe et en tchèque. La date et le lieu de la publication ne sont pas indiqués.

English:  This album, probably published in about 1920, contains 20 photographs of scenes in Subcarpathian Ruthenia, a mountainous region, most of which was part of the Austria-Hungary before World War I, but which became part of the new Czechoslovak state in 1919. Today the largest portion of it forms Zakarpattia Oblast in western Ukraine, with smaller parts in Slovakia and Poland. The photographs depict the wooden churches that were central to the practice of Uniate Christianity (combining Roman Catholicism with the Eastern Rite), to which most Ruthenians converted from Eastern Orthodoxy in the mid-17th century. The sepia-toned pictures in the album also show village scenes, peasants in folk costume, locally-made pottery, and landscapes from the region. The captions are in Russian and Czech. The date and place of publication are not given.

中文：这本可能出版于 1920 年左右的相册包含 20 张喀尔巴阡-鲁塞尼亚的风景照片。喀尔巴阡-鲁塞尼亚是一个多山的地区，一战之前其大部分属于奥匈帝国，但在 1919 年成为新的国家捷克斯洛伐克的一部分。今天，其最大的部分构成乌克兰西部的外喀尔巴阡州，其余较小部分属于斯洛伐克和波兰。照片展示了作为东仪天主教（将罗马天主教与东方礼仪相结合的天主教）活动中心的木制教堂，大部分鲁塞尼亚人在 17 世纪中叶从东正教转奉东仪天主教。相册中棕褐色的照片还显示了乡村场景、穿民族服装的农民、当地制造的陶器以及该地区的景色。说明文字使用俄罗斯文和捷克文。出版的日期和地点未予说明。

Português:  Este álbum, provavelmente publicado por volta de 1920, contém 20 fotografias de cenas em Rutênia dos Cárpatos, uma região montanhosa, em que grande parte pertencia à Áustria-Hungria antes da Primeira Guerra Mundial, mas que se tornou parte do novo estado da Tchecoslováquia em 1919. Atualmente, a maior parte dela forma o Oblast da Transcarpátia na Ucrânia ocidental, com partes menores na Eslováquia e Polônia. As fotografias apresentam as igrejas em madeira que eram o centro para a prática do Cristianismo oriental (uma combinação do Catolicismo Romano com o Rito oriental), religião para a qual muitos rutênios se converteram da ortodoxia oriental em meados do século XVII. A figuras em tom sépia no álbum também mostram cenas do povoado, camponeses em traje folclórico, cerâmica fabricada localmente e paisagens da região. As legendas estão em russo e tcheco. A data e o local da publicação não são fornecidos.

العربية:  يحتوي هذا الألبوم، الذي نُشر على الأرجح حوالي عام 1920، على 20 صورة فوتوغرافية لمناظر في روثينيا الكارباتية، وهي منطقة جبلية كانت مُعظمها تابعة للإمبراطورية النمساوية المجرية قبل اندلاع الحرب العالمية الأولى، ولكنها أصبحت جزءًا من الدولة التشيكوسلوفاكية عام 1919. يقع مُعظم الإقليم في الوقت الراهن في مقاطعة زاكارباتيا أوبلاست في غرب أوكرانيا، مع وجود أجزاء صغيرة في سلوفاكيا وبولندا. تُظهِر الصور الكنائس الخشبية التي ارتبطت بشكل أساسي بالمسيحية الكاثوليكية الشرقية (التي تجمع بين عقيدة الرومان الكاثوليك والكنائس الشرقية الكاثوليكية)، الديانة التي اعتنقها مُعظم الروثينيين في مُنتصف القرن السابع عشر بعد تحولهم عن عقيدة الكنيسة الأرثوذكسية الشرقية. كما تُظهر صور الألبوم ذات اللون البُني الداكن مناظر لقرى وفلاحين يرتدون الزي الشعبي وأواني فخارية مُصنعة محليًا ومناظر طبيعية للمنطقة. التعليقات مكتوبة باللغتين الروسية والتشيكية. ليس هناك ما يوضح تاريخ النشر ومكانه.

Español:  Este álbum, probablemente publicado en 1920, contiene 20 fotografías de escenas de la Rutenia subcarpática, una región montañosa de la que gran parte pertenecía al Imperio austro-húngaro antes de la Primera Guerra Mundial, pero que se convirtió en parte del nuevo Estado checoslovaco en 1919. En la actualidad la mayor parte del territorio forma el óblast de Zakarpatia, en el oeste de Ucrania, mientras que áreas más pequeñas se encuentran en Eslovaquia y Polonia. Las fotografías muestran las iglesias de madera que eran fundamentales para la práctica del cristianismo uniata (que combina el catolicismo romano con el rito oriental), a la que la mayoría de los rutenos se convirtieron de la ortodoxia oriental a mediados del siglo XVII. Las imágenes en tonos sepia en el álbum también muestran escenas de pueblo, campesinos en trajes típicos, cerámica de fabricación local y los paisajes de la región. Las leyendas están en ruso y en checo. No se ofrecen el lugar ni la fecha de publicación.


Русский:  Замки и дворцы; Церкви; Города и поселки; Гуцулы; Русины; Деревни; Деревянные сооружения

Français :  Châteaux et palais; Églises; Petites et grandes villes; Houtsoules; Ruthéniens; Villages; Bâtiments en bois

English:  Castles and palaces; Churches; Cities and towns; Hutsuls; Ruthenians; Villages; Wooden buildings

中文：城堡和宫殿; 教堂; 城镇; 胡苏尔族; 鲁塞尼亚人; 村庄; 木制建筑

Português:  Castelos e palácios; Igrejas; Cidades e vilas; Hutsuls; Rutenos; Povoados; Construções de madeira

العربية:  القلاع والقصور; الكنائس; المدن والبلدات; الهتسليون; الروثينيون; القرى; المباني الخشبية

Español:  Castillos y palacios; Iglesias; Ciudades y pueblos; Hutsules; Rutenos; Aldeas; Edificios de madera


	Date	
1920date QS:P571,+1920-00-00T00:00:00Z/9

	Collection	
Русский:  Национальная парламентская библиотека Украины

Français :  Bibliothèque parlementaire nationale d’Ukraine

English:  National Parliamentary Library of Ukraine

中文：乌克兰国立国会图书馆

Português:  Biblioteca Nacional do Parlamento da Ucrânia

العربية:  مكتبة أوكرانيا البرلمانية الوطنية

Español:  Biblioteca del Parlamento Nacional de Ucrania

	Place of creation	
Русский:  Европа

Français :  Europe

English:  Europe

中文：欧洲

Português:  Europa

العربية:  أوروبا

Español:  Europa

	Notes	
Original language title: Подкарпатска Русь
	References	
http://hdl.loc.gov/loc.wdl/.10019
	Source/Photographer	
http://dl.wdl.org/10019/service/10019.pdf


	Gallery: http://www.wdl.org/en/item/10019/
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